RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL
[-O.f QBS]ETRIC‘._S and G'T’NAECOLC_}GY

PRESIDENT
Prof. Chiara Benedetto

TRAINING SUPERVISOR

Dr. Armando Romeo

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR
Dr. Stefano Cosma

COURSE COORDINATORS

Dr. Gabriele Lanzo

FACULTY GUEST
Dr. Antonio Laganad

PROJECT

LEADER

R”RE " RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL

For OBSTETRICS and GYNAECOLOGY

rer e

Dr. Armando Romeo
Whatsapp +39 347 0043087
Email: armando.romeo@unito.it
researcheducationalcenter@gmail.com

FACULTY & TUTORS

Dr. Gabriele Lanzo (Turin)

Dr. Antonella Biscione (Rome)
Dr. Mariana Cunha Vieira (Sao Paulo)

Prof. Armando Romeo (Turin)

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT AND CME
PROVIDER
—g Health Data

consulting

HealthData Consulting S.r.l.
Via Morghen, 27 - 10143 Torino (TO)
Tel. 011 0267950 (centralino) - Fax 0110267954
www.hdcons.it - segreteria@hdcons.it

RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL
For OBSTETRICS and GYNAECOLOGY

Department of Surgical Sciences, University of Torino

HOW TO HYST

Turin — 28-29 september

OSPEDALE S. ANNA, AOU CITTA DELLA SALUTE E DELLA SCIENZA
Via Ventimiglia 3, Torino

With the support

FONDAZIONE ONLUS

Thanks
to:

+11cﬂééden‘if f

PRESIDENT
Professor Chiara Benedetto

I TRAINING SUPERVISOR
Dr. Armando Romeo

Bl dE l SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR

Dr. Stefano Cosma



HOW TO HYST

Turin — 28-29 september

AIMS
New technologies in hysteroscopy have revolutionized the diagnosis and therapy of

intrauterine disorders, ensuring excellent clinical results. Therefore, a thorough
knowledge of the new hysteroscopic techniques is of pivotal importance to keep
gynaecologists updated. The hysteroscopy course “HOW TO HYST BASIC" is a two-day
practical, intensive course set-up according to the European Academy of
Gynaecological Surgery’s standards to give gynaecologists an opportunity to learn
and practice the most modern hysteroscopic techniques. Hands-on training using the
hysteroscopic trainer and animal models to simulate different possible intrauterine
scenarios will be the core of this course, along with theoretical lessons given by expert
tutors.

Participants will perform tested and certified practical exercises and will be trained in
the use of hysteroscopic techniques. The limited number of 2 participants per training
station and the costant supervision by expert and certified tutors will ensure the quality
of the learning, thus enhancing the final results. The assessment of the hysteroscopic

skills learned during the course will be tested by validated timed tests.

TOPICS
STRUMENTATION & SURGICAL TECHNIQUES MECHANICAL OPERATIVE HYSTEROSCOPY

HYSTT RESECTOSCOPY
DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY NEW DEVICES

STORZ

KARL STORZ— ENDOSKOPE

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

15.00

15.15

15.45

16.30

17.00

17.15

17.45

18.15

18.30

19.00

19.30

Welcome & Introduction

Hysteroscopic Instrumentations: column and Hysteroscopes (A. Romeo)
Principles of energy in Hysteroscopy (A. Romeo)

Office Hysteroscopy (G. Lanzo)

Questions and Answers

Ultrasound: Polyps (A. Biscione)

Ultrasound: Myomas (A. Biscione)

Office polypectomy (M.C. Viera)

Office and resectoscopic myomectomy (M.C. Viera)

Septate Uterus: to treat or not to treat (A. Lagana)

Conclusion

29 SEPTEMBER 2022

092.00

13,00
14,00

18,00

Group 1 Dry Lab
Group 2 Wet Lab
Lunch

Group 2 Dry Lab
Group 1 Wet Lab

Conclusions

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM



