

RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL CENTER For OBSTETRICS and GYNAECOLOGY Department of Surgical Sciences, University of Torino

PRESIDENT

Prof. Chiara Benedetto

TRAINING SUPERVISOR

Dr. Armando Romeo

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR

Dr. Stefano Cosma

COURSE COORDINATORS

Dr. Gabriele Lanzo

FACULTY GUEST

Dr. Antonio Laganà

FACULTY & TUTORS

Dr. Gabriele Lanzo (Turin)

Dr. Antonella Biscione (Rome)

Dr. Mariana Cunha Vieira (Sao Paulo)

Prof. Armando Romeo (Turin)





RESEARCH AND EDUCATIONAL CENTER

For OBSTETRICS and GYNAECOLOGY Department of Surgical Sciences, University of Torino



HOW TO HYST

Turin – 28-29 september

PROJECT LEADER



Dr. Armando Romeo

Whatsapp +39 347 0043087 Email: armando.romeo@unito.it researcheducationalcenter@gmail.com

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT AND CME PROVIDER



HealthData Consulting S.r.l.

Via Morghen, 27 - 10143 Torino (T0)
Tel. 011 0267950 (centralino) - Fax 0110267954
www.hdcons.it - segreteria@hdcons.it

OSPEDALE S. ANNA, AOU CITTÀ DELLA SALUTE E DELLA SCIENZA Via Ventimiglia 3, Torino

With the support of:



Thanks to:



PRESIDENT
Professor Chiara Benedetto
TRAINING SUPERVISOR

Dr. Armando Romeo

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR
Dr. Stefano Cosma

HOW TO HYST

Turin – 28-29 september



New technologies in hysteroscopy have revolutionized the diagnosis and therapy of intrauterine disorders, ensuring excellent clinical results. Therefore, a thorough knowledge of the new hysteroscopic techniques is of pivotal importance to keep gynaecologists updated. The hysteroscopy course "HOW TO HYST BASIC" is a two-day practical, intensive course set-up according to the European Academy of Gynaecological Surgery's standards to give gynaecologists an opportunity to learn and practice the most modern hysteroscopic techniques. Hands-on training using the hysteroscopic trainer and animal models to simulate different possible intrauterine scenarios will be the core of this course, along with theoretical lessons given by expert tutors.

Participants will perform tested and certified practical exercises and will be trained in the use of hysteroscopic techniques. The limited number of 2 participants per training station and the costant supervision by expert and certified tutors will ensure the quality of the learning, thus enhancing the final results. The assessment of the hysteroscopic skills learned during the course will be tested by validated timed tests.

THE GESEA DIPLOMA

The European Academy of Gynaecological Surgery in collaboration with the European Society of Gynaecological Endoscopy (ESGE) has elaborated a diploma programme open to those who have a surgical background. The GESEA (Gynaecological Endoscopic Surgical Education and Assessment) programme is based on the most innovative evidence-based medicine. Our REC Center of the University of Torino is officially accredited by the European Academy of Gynaecological Surgery for the GESEA Programme.

TOPICS

STRUMENTATION & SURGICAL TECHNIQUES MECHANICAL OPERATIVE HYSTEROSCOPY
HYSTT RESECTOSCOPY
DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY NEW DEVICES



28 SEPTEMBER 2022

15.00	Welcome & Introduction
15.15	Hysteroscopic Instrumentations: column and Hysteroscopes (A. Romeo)
15.45	Principles of energy in Hysteroscopy (A. Romeo)
16.30	Office Hysteroscopy (G. Lanzo)
17.00	Questions and Answers
17.15	Ultrasound: Polyps (A. Biscione)
17.45	Ultrasound: Myomas (A. Biscione)
18.15	Office polypectomy (M.C. Viera)
18.30	Office and resectoscopic myomectomy (M.C. Viera)
19.00	Septate Uterus: to treat or not to treat (A. Laganà)
10.20	Conclusion

29 SEPTEMBER 2022

09.00	Group 1 Dry Lab
	Group 2 Wet Lab
13,00	Lunch
14,00	Group 2 Dry Lab
	Group 1 Wet Lab
18,00	Conclusions

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM